

2025 Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL A

Bidder: Ward Construction Co.

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price Material	Unit Price Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	6,978	Ton	\$ 86.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 788,514.00
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	3,655	Gal	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,965.00
405	Cold Mix Asphalt (CM-150)	349	Ton	\$ 96.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 41,880.00
405	#9 Stone Choke for Cold Mix (10 lb./SY)	21	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Berm), As Per Plan	101	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00
254	Pavement Planing	9,387	SY	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,467.50
SPEC	Formed Construction Joint	24	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
624	Mobilization	11	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	11	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
						\$	907,091.50

Bidder:

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price Material	Unit Price Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	6,978	Ton			\$ -	\$ -
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	3,655	Gal			\$ -	\$ -
405	Cold Mix Asphalt (CM-150)	349	Ton				
405	#9 Stone Choke for Cold Mix (10 lb./SY)	21	Ton				
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Berm), As Per Plan	101	Ton			\$ -	\$ -
254	Pavement Planing	9,387	SY			\$ -	\$ -
SPEC	Formed Construction Joint	24	Ea.			\$ -	\$ -
624	Mobilization	11	Ea.			\$ -	\$ -
614	Maintaining Traffic	11	Ea.			\$ -	\$ -

2025 Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL B

Bidder: Ward Construction Co.

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price Material	Unit Price Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
422	Chip Seal Asphalt Emulsion - HFRS-2P	32,714	Gal	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3.75	\$ 122,677.50
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 8 Stone	976	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 37,088.00
408	Prime Coat (0.35 gal/SY)	2,464	Gal	\$ 5.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,552.00
SPEC	Fog Seal (QF-40, 0.12 gal/SY)	7,660	Gal	\$ 2.45	\$ 1.15	\$ 3.60	\$ 27,576.00
624	Mobilization	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
						\$	205,893.50

Bidder:

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price Material	Unit Price Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
422	Chip Seal Asphalt Emulsion - HFRS-2P	32,714	Gal			\$ -	\$ -
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 8 Stone	976	Ton			\$ -	\$ -
408	Prime Coat (0.35 gal/SY)	2,464	Gal			\$ -	\$ -
SPEC	Fog Seal (QF-40, 0.12 gal/SY)	7,660	Gal			\$ -	\$ -
624	Mobilization	5	Ea.			\$ -	\$ -
614	Maintaining Traffic	5	Ea.			\$ -	\$ -

2025 Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL C

Bidder: Ward Construction Co.

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price Material	Unit Price Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, depth as specified	7,040	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4.10	\$ 28,864.00
206	Cement, As Per Plan	176	Ton	\$ 172.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 36,432.00
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
						\$	70,596.00

Bidder:

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price Material	Unit Price Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, depth as specified	7,040	SY			\$ -	\$ -
206	Cement, As Per Plan	176	Ton			\$ -	\$ -
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.			\$ -	\$ -
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.			\$ -	\$ -